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PRAISE 
 

PAUL RICHARDS 
 

 
 
   I ... with blasts of the shofar 
   II ... with harp and lyre 
   III ... with timbrel and dance 
   IV ... with lute and pipe 
   V ... with resounding cymbals ... with loud-clashing cymbals 
 
“Praise” takes its titles and inspiration from Psalm 150:3-5, where we are 
implored to praise God with various musical instruments. In each 
movement, the organ is asked to imitate the sound or gestures of these 
instruments. A Yemenite folk melody frequently used with this text in 
Hebrew is incorporated into the third movement, and fragments of chant 
melodies used in the High Holy Day services accompanying the blowing of 
the shofar are used in the first and last movements. 
“Praise” was composed in 2009 for organist Laura Ellis, and is dedicated to 
the composer’s father, Cantor Stephen Richards, in honor of his 75th 
birthday.  
 
Duration: 20 minutes 
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P cresc. poco a poco

I brassy, articulate, growing gradually fuller where indicated

II brassy, articulate, yet discernably different from I, growing gradually fuller where indicated
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.œb jœ œ œb œb

.œb œ œ œ œ .œ œ œ

for Stephen Richards in honor of his 75th birthday

PRAISE
I ...with blasts of the shofar PAUL RICHARDS

© 2009 Paul Richards.  All rights reserved.

I brassy, bold
II flute and/or principal 
    to imitate a human voice
III flute only (swell)
Ped  8', 4'  
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I reedy, bright
II reedy, somewhat dark
III reedy, dark
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‰ Jœ œ ‰ œ

jœ ‰ œ œ œ œb

I
II

(I)

&

&

?

44

44

44

87

87

87

44

44

44

30

œ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ.

œ œb œ œ œ
jœ

‰ ≈
œ œ œ œb œ

.

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ Jœ

jœ ‰ œ œb œb

jœ ‰ ≈ œb œb œ œ ‰ œ œ œ
3

jœ
‰ ≈ .jœ œ ‰ œœ

jœ ‰ œb œ ‰ œ

rit.

jœ ‰ œ œ œ ˙
3

jœœ
‰ œœœb ˙̇

jœ ‰ œb ˙

II ...with harp and lyre 9



&

?

?

44

44

44

87

87

87

44

44

44

42

42

42

44

44

44

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ##

∑

∑

q = 144 highly energetic
I

œœ œœ œœ# œœ œœ

∑

∑

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ##

∑

∑

œœ œœ œœ## œœ

∑

∑

Ó Œ œ œ œ œ
wwnn

∑

I

II

&

?

?

6

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
˙̇

J
œœ œœœ J

œœœ

∑

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ##

Ó Œ ‰ œ œ œ#
3

Jœ ‰ Œ ‰ œ Jœ

I

16', 8'

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ

jœ
‰ Œ Œ ‰ œ œ œ#

3

Jœ ‰ Œ ‰ Jœ œ œ

&

?

?

87

87

87

44

44

44

9

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ##

jœ
‰ Œ Ó

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ ‰ œ jœ

œœ œœ œœ# œœ œœ

∑

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ##

Ó Œ ‰ œ œ œ#
3

Jœ ‰ Œ ‰ œ Jœ

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ

jœ
‰ Œ Œ ‰ œ œ œ#

3

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ# œ œ œ œ

&

?

?

13

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ##

jœ
‰ Œ Ó

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ ‰ œ jœ

œœ œœ œœ# œœ œœ

Ó Œ œœb

œ œ œ œ œ œ œb

œœ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œw

w

œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ
r

œœ ≈ œœœœœbb
jœœœœœ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ r
œ ≈ œœb J

œœ˙
R
œ

˙
r

œ ≈ œœbb J
œœ

10
III ...with timbrel and dance

© 2009 Paul Richards.  All rights reserved.

I bright, articulate, loud
II 4', 2-2/3' only, should yield noticable parellel fifths
III reedy, muted
Ped articulate, loud, bold



&

?

?

42

42

42

44

44

44

87

87

87

44

44

44

17

œœn œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ

J
œœœn ‰ Œ Ó

J
œ
œ ‰ Œ Ó

œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ

∑

∑

œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ

∑

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ
œ œ

œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ

∑

œ œ œ œ œ

&

?

?

44

44

44

87

87

87

21

œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ

∑

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ
œ œ

œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ

∑

œ œ œ œ œ Œ

œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ

∑

.œ
Jœ œ œ œ ‰ Jœ

&

?

?

87

87

87

44

44

44

42

42

42

44

44

44

24

œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ

∑

œ œ œ œ œ

œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ

∑

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ
œ œ

œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ

∑

œ œ œ œ

œœ ≈ œœœ
œœœ

jœœœ
‰ œœœ

œœœ
‰ œœœ œœœ

‰ œœ œœ J
œœ ‰ œœ œœ ‰ œœbb œœ

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ ‰ Jœ œb œ

&

?

?

87

87

87

44

44

44

28

‰ œœœ
œœœ

jœœœ ‰ œœœ
œœœ

œœœ ‰ J
œœœb

‰
œœb œœ J

œœ ‰
œœ œœ œœ ‰ J

œœbb
&

jœb ‰ ‰ jœ Œ œb œ

‰ œœœ
œœœ J

œœœ ‰
œœœbb œœœ œœœ œœœ

‰ œœb œœ
jœœ ‰ œœbb œœ œœ

œœb

jœb
‰ ‰ jœb Œ jœb

J
œœœ ‰ Œ Ó

œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ
?

jœ ‰ Œ Ó

III ...with timbrel and dance 11



&

?

?

31

‰ œœœ œœœ
jœœœ ‰ œœœ œœœ œœœ ‰

jœœœb

‰ œœb œœ J
œœ ‰ œœ œœ œœ ‰ J

œœb
&

jœb ‰ ‰ jœ Œ œb œ

‰ œœœ œœœ J
œœœ ‰ œœœ œœœ œœœ ‰ J

œœœbb

‰ œœbb œœ
jœœ

‰ œœ œœ œœ
‰ jœœb

jœb
‰ ‰ jœ

Œ œb œ

‰ œœœ œœœ œœœ
œœœbbb œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœœb

œœœœ

‰ œœbb œœ œœ œœb œœ œœ œœ œœ œœœb
œœœ

?

jœb ‰ ‰ jœb Œ
œb œ

&

?

?

87

87

87

44

44

44

34

œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœœb
jœœœ

Jœ ‰ Œ ‰
œœbb J

œœ

j
œ

‰ Œ ‰ œb jœ

œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ œœ œ J
œœœ

bb ‰
J
œœœ ‰

J
œœ ‰ Œ J

œœbb ‰ J
œœ ‰

jœ ‰ Œ jœb ‰ jœ ‰

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœb œœ œœ

J
œœ ‰ ‰ Jœ œ œb

j
œ

‰ Œ Ó

œœbb œœ œœ œœ œœ

œb œ œ œ œ

∑

&

?

?

44

44

44

87

87

87

44

44

44

38

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœb œœ œœ

‰ œ œ œ œ œ œb

j
œ

‰ Œ Ó

œœbb œœ œœ œœ œœ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3

7

œb œ œb œ jœ ‰
œ

∑

add

.œ
Jœb œ œ œb ‰ Jœ

˙̇̇ ˙̇̇b

˙ ˙b

œb œ œ œ œœœb œœ œ J
œœ

œœœb
bb œœœ

œœœ J
œœœ

œb œb œ jœ

&

?

?

44

44

44

42

42

42

44

44

44

42

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœb œœ œœ

J
œœ ‰ ‰ Jœ œ œb

j
œ

‰ Œ Ó

œœbb œœ œœ œœ

œb œ
jœb ‰

Œ ‰ Jœ

jœœ ‰ Œ Ó

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

jœ ‰ Œ Ó

II

Ó ‰ œœœ
bb

J
œœœ

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Ó ‰ œb jœ

III ...with timbrel and dance12



&

?

?

87

87

87

44

44

44

46

J
œœœ ‰ Œ œœœ

bb œœœ œœœ
3

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

jœ ‰ Œ œb œb œ
3

J
œœœ ‰ Œ ‰ œœœ

bb
J
œœœ

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

jœ ‰ Œ ‰ œb jœ

œœœ œœœb œœœbb
jœœœb

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œb œb œb
jœb

&

?

?

44

44

44

87

87

87

49

J
œœœ ‰ Œ œœœ

bb œœœ œœœ
3

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

jœn ‰ Œ œb œb œ
3

J
œœœ ‰ Œ ‰ ...

œœœ
bb

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

jœ ‰ Œ ‰ .œb

˙̇˙ ˙̇˙b

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙b ˙b

&

?

?

87

87

87

44

44

44

42

42

42

44

44

44

52 ˙̇˙bbb ...œœœn

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙b .œb

www

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

wb

wwwwbb

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

wb

˙˙˙˙

œ œb œ œ œ œ
3 3

˙

&

?

?

44

44

44

43

43

43

44

44

44

43

43

43

44

44

44

56

..œœ
jœœb œœ œœ

jœ ‰ Œ Ó

w

III
quieter, more subdued

œœbb œœ œœ œœ œœ

∑

w

..˙̇

∑

˙ œ œ œ#

..œœ
jœœ œœ œœ##

∑

w

change timbre; reedy, odd

œœ œœ œœ# œœ œœ œœ

∑

w

..˙̇

∑

˙ œ œ# œ

III ...with timbrel and dance 13



&

?

?

44

44

44

62

..œœ##
jœœ## œœ œœ##

.œ# Jœ# œ œ#

.œ# ‰ Ó

change timbre again; reedy, odd

III

œœ# œœ## œœ## œœ œœ

œn œ# œ# œ œ

∑

..œœ##
jœœ## œœ œœ##

.œ Jœ# œ œn

∑

&

?

?

65

œœ# œœ## œœ## œœ# ˙̇#

œn œ œ œ# œ œ# œ# œ œ œ#

3
3

∑

..œœ##
jœœ# œœ## œœ# œœ# œœ œœ

.œ
Jœn œ# œ œ œ œ

∑

change timbre again; reedy, odd

œœ# œœ## œœ## œœ œœ œœ œœ#

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ#

∑

&

?

?

42

42

42

44

44

44

68

..œœ##
jœœ## œœ œœ##

.œ Jœ# œ œ

∑

œœ# œœ## œœ## œœ#

,

œ œ œ œ

∑

‰ œœœ### ‰ œœœ œœœ œœœ

∑

œ ‰ Jœ Jœ ‰ œb œ

I
gathering energy

&

?

?

71

‰ œœœ##
‰ œœœ

œœœ
œœœ

œœœ œœœ

Ó œœ œœ œœ œœbb œœ &

œ ‰ jœ jœ ‰ œb œ

I

‰ œœœ#
œœœ J

œœœ ‰ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ
œœœ

‰ œœ œœ
jœœ

‰ œœbb œœ œœ
œœ œœ

jœ ‰ ‰ jœb Œ œ œ

J
œœœ ‰ Œ Ó

œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ
?

jœ
‰ Œ Ó

III ...with timbrel and dance14



&

?

?

87

87

87

44

44

44

74

‰ œœœ#
## œœœ

jœœœ
‰ œœœ

œœœ
œœœ

‰ jœœœ

‰ œœ# œœ J
œœ ‰ œœ œœ œœ ‰

J
œœnb

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ Œ œb œ

I

‰ œœœ##
œœœ

œœœ
œœœ

œœœ
œœœ

œœœ
œœœ

œœœ

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœbb &

jœ ‰ ‰ jœ Œ Jœb

‰ œœœ#
œœœ

œœœ
œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ

œœœ

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœbb œœ œœ œœ œœ
œœ œœ

jœ ‰ ‰ jœb Œ œ œ

&

&

?

42

42

42

44

44

44

77 œœœ##
œœœ

œœœ
œœœ

œœœ
œœœ

œœœ
œœœ

œœœ
œœœ

3 3

œœœbb œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ
3 3

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
3 3

œœœ##
œœœ

œœœ
œœœ J

œœœ ‰ Œ

œœœbb œœœ œœœ œœœ
jœœœ ‰ Œ

œ œ œ œ jœ
‰ Œ

∑

∑

∑

&

&

?

44

44

44

87

87

87

44

44

44

42

42

42

44

44

44

80

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ##

∑

∑

œœ œœ œœ# œœ œœ

∑

∑

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ##

∑

∑

œœ œœ œœ## œœ

∑ ?

∑

III ...with timbrel and dance 15



&

?

?

44

44

44

87

87

87

44

44

44

84

‰ œœ œœ J
œœ ‰ œœ œœ œœ ‰ J

œœ##

‰
œœ œœ J

œœ ‰
œœ œœ œœ ‰

œœ œ œ#
3

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ Œ œ

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ

œ
œœ œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ œœn œœ

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ# œ œ œ œ

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ##

‰
œœ œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ ‰ œ jœ

œœ œœ œœ# œœ œœ

œœ œœ# œœ œœ œœ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

&

?

?

44

44

44

85

85

85

44

44

44

88

‰ œœ œœ J
œœ ‰ œœ œœ œœ ‰ J

œœ##

‰
œœ œœ J

œœ ‰
œœ œœ œœ ‰

œœ œ œ#
3

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ Œ œ

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ

œ
œœ œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ œœn œœ

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ# œ œ œ œ

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ##

‰
œœ œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ ‰ .œ

œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ

œœ œœ# œœ œœ## œœ
&

œ œ œ œ# œ

&

&

?

44

44

44

42

42

42

86

86

86

44

44

44

92 .œ
Jœ œ# œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙̇̇
˙˙# ˙̇˙˙#

˙ ˙

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ# œ

œœœ
œœœ#

œ œ

(e= e)
œ œ œœ# œ œ œœœ Jœ œ Jœ

œœœ
jœœœ# œœœ

jœœœ

œ
Jœ

œ
Jœ

œ œ œœ# œ œ œ œ œ œœ Jœ

œœœ
jœœœ# œœœ

jœœ

œ
Jœ

œ
Jœ

&

&

?

44

44

44

43

43

43

44

44

44

96

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ##

œœœ œœ œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ
?

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ# œ œ

œœ œœ œœ## œœ
œœ œœ œœ œœ

œœ œ# œ œ# œœn œ œ œ#

œ œ œ œ# œ œ œ œ

œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ œœ

œœn œ# œ œ#
Jœ ‰

œ œ œ œ# œ œ

J
œœ ‰ Œ ‰ œœœ J

œœœ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Jœ ‰ Œ ‰ œb Jœ
+32'

II

III ...with timbrel and dance16



&

?

?

43

43

43

100

J
œœœ# ‰ Œ œœœ

œœœ œœœ
3

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Jœ ‰ Œ œb œ œ

3

J
œœœ# ‰ Œ ‰ œœœ J

œœœ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ≈

Jœ ‰ Œ ‰ œb Jœ

œ œ œ# œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

w

(I)

&

?

?

43

43

43

44

44

44

103 œ œ œ# œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

.˙

J
œœœ# ‰ Œ ‰ œœœ J

œœœ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Jœ ‰ Œ ‰ œb jœ

J
œœœ# ‰ Œ œœœ

œœœ œœœ
3

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Jœ ‰ Œ œb œ œ
3

‰ œœœ
œœœ

jœœœ
‰ œœœ

œœœ
œœœ

‰
jœœœ

‰ œœ œœ J
œœ ‰ œœ œœ œœ ‰ J

œœbb

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ Œ Jœb ‰

I

&

?

?

107

‰ œœœ
œœœ

jœœœ ‰ œœœb œœœ œœœ
œœœ

œœœ

‰
œœb œœ J

œœ ‰
œœbb œœ œœ œœœbnn œœœ

&

jœb ‰ ‰ jœb Œ
œb œ

‰
œœœn

nn œœœ
œœœ

œœ
‰

œœ J
œœ##

‰ œœnn œœ œœ œœ##
‰ œœ

jœœ

jœn
‰ ‰ Jœ# œ œ

‰
œœœ

œœœ
œœœ

œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ œœn œœ

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ# œ œ œ œ

‰
œœœ

œœœ
œœœ

œœ œœ œœ##

‰ œœ œœ œœ œœ## œœ œœ

Jœ ‰ ‰ Jœ# œ œ

œœ œœ œœ## œœ
Ó

œœ œœ# œœ œœ##
Ó
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I gamba, possibly with flute
II different, brighter
III more triumphant, fuller
Ped flute+string
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I brassy, bold
II flute and/or principal 
    to imitate a human voice
III eerie, quiet
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